## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/26/2012	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stoneware, Inc.		08/27/2013	CORPORATION: INDIANA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Singapore) PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	151 Lorong Chuan #02-01, New Tech Park	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	556741	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3460892	STONEWARE
Registration Number:	3460891	STONEWARE
Registration Number:	3483624	sw
Registration Number:	3951431	CLOUD AGENT
Serial Number:	77405174	OS STONEWARE, INC.
Registration Number:	3823320	VIRTUAL WEB DESKTOP
Serial Number:	85085360	WEBRDP
Serial Number:	85458747	UNIFIED CLOUD COMPUTING
Registration Number:	4306912	INTELLIGENT APPLICATION DELIVERY
Serial Number:	85498361	UNIFIED CLOUD
Serial Number:	85498362	UNIFIED CLOUD PLATFORM
Serial Number:	85535692	UNIFIED CLOUD STORAGE
Registration Number:	4200878	LANSCHOOL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0432

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: awright@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Wright

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500
Address Line 2: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-2023

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Amy Wright

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500
Address Line 2: Taft Stettinius Hollister LLP

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46201-2023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wright	
Signature:	/AmyWright/	
Date:	08/28/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=STONEWAREASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=STONEWAREASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0433

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Stoneware, Inc., an Indiana corporation with an address of 11555 N Meridian St Carmel, IN 46032 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Lenovo (Singapore) PTE, LTD., a company organized under the laws of Singapore, having an address of 151 Lorong Chuan#02-01, New Tech Park, Singapore 556741 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are to be used, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of the applicant, or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, effective as of December 26, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:	Stoneware, Inc.
Signed:	
Printed:	Mr. Rick German
Title:	
	Harailton SS: hycommission explains 12-08-2018
Before me the being first du Signed and se	undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Indiana, personally appeared Rick German, and he divided by the superior of the State of Indiana, personally appeared Rick German, and he divided by the superior of the superio

Notary Public

Printed Name

Commission Expires: 12-08-2016

County of Residence: //a////////

	and the second second		
4ark	Appin, No.	Reg. No.	Goods Description
TONEWARE	77257673	3460892	Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a webOS or portal interface
STONEWARE and Design	77257671	3460891	Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface
SW and Design	77257678	3483624	Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface
CLOUD AGENT	77726440	3951431	Computer software for securing and integrating access to web servers, web applications and web services
OS STONEWARE, INC.	77405174		Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface
VIRTUAL WEB DESKTOP	77418264	3823320	Computer software that provides web based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface
WEBRDP	85085360		Downloadable computer software that provides web based access to remote desktops
UNIFIED CLOUD COMPUTING	85458747		Downloadable computer software for providing secure, web enabled access to applications, services, and content
INTELLIGENT APPLICATION DELIVERY	85458758	4306912	Downloadable computer software for providing secure, web enabled access to applications, services, and content
UNIFIED CLOUD	85498361		Downloadable computer software for creating a delivery of local, private data center, and publicly hosted applications and services
UNIFIED CLOUD PLATFORM	85498362		Downloadable computer software for creating a delivery of local, private data center, and publicly hosted applications and services
UNIFIED CLOUD STORAGE	85535692		Downloadable computer software for creating a delivery of local, private data center, and publicly hosted applications and services
LANSCHOOL	85355396	4200878	Children's educational software

**RECORDED: 08/28/2013**